
 
 

Tender No. (निविदा संख्या): RailTel/Tender/SLT/ER/HQ/2021-22/1345,                  Dt. 13.01.2022 

 
   

Special Limited Tender Notice (विशेष सीमित निविदा सूचिा) 
To 

______________________ 

______________________ 

______________________ 

______________________ 
 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel), Eastern Region, Kolkata invites sealed Bids for the work of 

“Providing 01 (One) no. of Non-AC TATA Sumo/Mahindra Scorpio/ Mahindra Bolero/Toyota 

Innova/Tavera or similar type of Diesel driven vehicle on monthly rental basis for official use of RailTel 

Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region at Bhubaneswar for the state of Odisha for a period of one 

year.” 

 

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशि ऑफ इंडिया मलमिटेि (रेलटेल), रू्पिी क्षेत्र, कोलकाता “ओडिशा राज्य के भुििेश्िर िें 
रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशि ऑफ इंडिया मलमिटेि, रू्पिी क्षेत्र के आधिकाररक उर्पयोग के मलए िामसक ककराये के 
आिार र्पर एक िषष की अिधि के मलए गैर-एसी टाटा सूिो/िह दं्रा स्कॉवर्पषयो/िह दं्रा बोलेरो/टोयोटा 
इिोिा/टिेरा या इसी तर  के िीजल चामलत 01 (एक) िा ि प्रदाि करिा” के काि के मलए िु रबंद 
बोमलया ंआिंत्रत्रत करता  ै। 
 

a)  
Last date of Submission of Bids/ 

बोमलयां जिा करिे की अनंति नतधि 
31.01.2022 up to 15.00 hrs.  
 

b) 
Opening Date & Time of Bids/ 

बोमलया ंखोलिे की नतधि और सिय 
31.01.2022 at 15.30 hrs.  
 

c) 
Cost of Tender Document/ 

निविदा दस्तािेज की लागत 
Rs. 590/- (Incl. GST) 
 

d) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ 

बयािा रामश 
Rs. 9,500/- 
 

e) 
Estimated cost of the work (Incl. GST)/ 

कायष की अिुिानित लागत (जीएसटी सह त) 
Rs. 4,74,400/- (Including 5% GST) 

f) 
Period of hiring of vehicle/ 

िा ि ककराए र्पर लेिे की अिधि 
1 (One) Years 

g) Validity of offer/ प्रस्ताि की िैिता 60 days from the date of opening of tender 

h) The estimated rates are including GST (5%), levies, fees etc. Tenderer has to submit the 

breakup of all taxes PAN No., GST No. at the time of submissions of their bids./ 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 
3rd & 16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre,  

33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700071,  

Tel. No.: 033-44009999,44041499 FAX: 033-44041490. 



अिुिानित दरें जीएसटी (5%), लेिी, शुल्क आहद सह त  ैं। निविदाकताष को अर्पिी बोमलयां जिा 
करिे के सिय सभी करों का ब्रेकअर्प र्पैि िंबर, जीएसटी िंबर जिा करिा  ोगा।  

i) 

Payment will be made through RTGS/NEFT on monthly basis by RailTel. Tenderer is required 

to submit their RTGS details along with their offer with one cancelled cheque./ 

भुगताि रेलटेल द्िारा िामसक आिार र्पर आरटीजीएस/एिईएफटी के िाध्यि से ककया जाएगा। 
निविदाकताष को एक रद्द चेक के साि अर्पिे प्रस्ताि के साि अर्पिे आरटीजीएस वििरण 
प्रस्तुत करिा आिश्यक  ै। 

 

 

j) 

Tenderer is required to submit their valid e-mail id, phone number and postal address along 

with their offer (Annexure-V and VI). Communication through e-mail will also be taken as 

official./ 

निविदाकताष को अर्पिे प्रस्ताि (अिुलग्िक-V और VI) के साि अर्पिा िैि ई-िेल आईिी, फोि 
िंबर और िाक र्पता जिा करिा आिश्यक  ै। ई-िेल के िाध्यि से संचार को भी आधिकाररक 
िािा जाएगा। 

 

k) 

1. MSE Firms registered with NSIC or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME for the 

tendered item / work is exempted from submission of cost of tender & EMD./ 

1. निविदा िद / कायष के मलए एिएसआईसी या एिएसएिई िंत्रालय द्िारा निहदषष्ट ककसी अन्य निकाय 
के साि र्पंजीकृत एिएसई फिों को निविदा और ईएििी की लागत जिा करिे से छूट दी गई  ै। 

 

2. MSE Firms claiming for the above exemptions under NSIC/MSME or others, have to submit 

supporting documents as per clause no. 9.2 of instructions to tenderers and conditions of 

tendering, Chapter-2 without which their offers shall be considered as invalid and liable for 

rejection./ 

2. एिएसआईसी/एिएसएिई या अन्य के त त उर्परोक्त छूट का दािा करिे िाली एिएसई फिों 
को निविदाकारों को निदेश के खंि संख्या 9.2 और निविदा की शतों, अध्याय-2 के अिुसार 
स ायक दस्तािेज जिा करिे  ोंगे, जजसके त्रबिा उिके प्रस्तािों को अिान्य िािा जाएगा और 
अस्िीकृनत के मलए उत्तरदायी  ोगा। 

3. Tender Document in PDF format will be mailed to the tenderers from RailTel office. Bidder 

shall download the document, stamp and signed by the authorized person every page. Enclose 

the supporting document. Fill up the price bid, submit the document along with cost of Tender 

Document & EMD in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s cheque./ 

3. निविदा दस्तािेज र्पीिीएफ प्रारूर्प िें रेलटेल कायाषलय से निविदाकारों को भजे हदए जाएंगे। 
बोलीदाता दस्तािेज़ िाउिलोि करेगा; अधिकृत व्यजक्त द्िारा प्रत्येक र्पषृ्ठ र्पर िु र और 
 स्ताक्षर करिे  ोंगे। स ायक दस्तािेज संलग्ि करें। िूल्य बोली भरें, डििांि ड्राफ्ट / र्प ेऑिषर 
/ बैंकर चेक के रूर्प िें निविदा दस्तािेज की लागत और ईएििी के साि दस्तािेज जिा करें। 

 

 

The vehicle to be hired will be used for entire State of Odisha as per RailTel’s requirement. Fulfillment 

of eligibility criteria as mentioned in the tender document is a pre-requisite for consideration of the offer 

of the tenderer./ 

ककराए र्पर मलया जािे िाला िा ि रेलटेल की आिश्यकता के अिुसार रू्परे ओडिशा राज्य के मलए इस्तेिाल 
ककया जाएगा। निविदा दस्तािेज िें उजल्लखखत र्पात्रता िािदंि को रू्परा करिा निविदाकताष के प्रस्ताि र्पर 
विचार करिे के मलए एक रू्पिष-आिश्यकता  ै। 
 



The bidder shall bear all cost associated with preparation, submission/participation of the tender. 

Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome of 

the bidding process./ 

निविदा की तैयारी, प्रस्तुतीकरण/भागीदारी से संबंधित सभी लागत बोलीदाता को ि ि करिी  ोगी। बोली 
प्रकिया के आचरण या र्पररणाि की र्परिा  ककए त्रबिा इि लागतों के मलए िेता ककसी भी तर  स े
जजम्िेदार या उत्तरदायी ि ी ं ोगा। 
 

The offers shall be opened on above mentioned date in the presence of those bidders who choose to be 

present. If the opening of bids date happens to be a holiday, the same shall be done on the next working 

day./ 

प्रस्ताि उर्पयुषक्त नतधि को उि बोलीदाताओं की उर्पजस्िनत िें खोले जाएंगे जो उर्पजस्ित  ोिा चा ते  ैं। 
यहद बोमलया ंखुलिे की नतधि को अिकाश  ोता  ै तो इसे अगले कायष हदिस िें ककया जायेगा।  
           

 

 

 

 

(Asstt. General Manager /Contracts) 

                                                                    RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region/ 

(स ायक ि ाप्रबंिक/संविदा) 
रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशि ऑफ इंडिया मलमिटेि, र्पूिी क्षेत्र 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


